having many years' experience in this field, whose expertise can supplement the activities of the City. 

The term of this Agreement commences on June 30, 2023, and expires June 30, 2024. This 

Agreement does not renew automatically. 

The City shall pay BASI four thousand six hundred seventy-four dollars and fifty cents ($4,674.50) per 

month totaling $56,094.00 per year, for reimbursement to BASI for BASI to employ a fulltime 

person (BASI Executive Director) to coordinate BASI activities on behalf of the City to meet the 

needs described within this agreement. The selection of the BASI Executive Director shall be made